13, Landmark, 175, Carter Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India. Tel : +91-22-26494847 / 48

9th July, 2021

To,

The Manager BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) <u>Regulations, 2011')</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in reference to the above captioned subject, I, Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar('Acquirer') intends to acquire 42,436 (Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Six)Equity Shares representing 0.85% of the paid-up share capital of Aplab Limited ('Target Company') as inter-se transfer of shares.

I, Acquirer is a qualifying person in terms of the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Please note that I inadvertently missed to file the said intimation four working days prior to the transaction and hence hereby submitting the said intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for the said acquisition of shares.

Kindly take the above information in your records.

22 Jas ley

(Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar) Promoter Aplab Limited

Date: 9th July, 2021 Place: Mumbai

Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

S.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of the Target Company	Aplab Limited
	(TC)	
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mrs. Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar
		(Hereinafter referred to as 'Acquirer')
		Mr. Dinesh Amrutlal Kotech
		Deodhar Electro Design (Private) Limited
		Devize (India) PrivateLimited
		Printquick Private Limited
		Origin Instrumentation Private Limited
		P S Deodhar Foundation Trust
		(Hereinafter collectively referred to as 'PACs')
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are	Acquirer is the existing member of promoterand
	promoters of the TC prior to the	promotergroup of the Target Company.
	transaction. If not, nature of	
	relationship or association with	
	the TC or its promoters	
4.	Details of the proposed	
	acquisition	
	a. Name of the person(s) from	Mr. Prabhakar Shankar Deodhar
	whom shares are to be	(Hereinafter referred to as 'Seller')
	acquired	
	b. Proposed date of	08 th July, 2021, Thursday
	acquisition	
	c. Number of shares to be	42,436 (Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Six)
	acquired from each person	representing 0.85% of the paid-up share capital of the
	mentioned in 4(a) above	Target Company.

	d Tatal abaraa ta ba aaguirad	42,436 (Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Six)
	d. Total shares to be acquired	
	as % of share capital of TC	representing 0.85% of the paid-up share capital of the
		Target Company.
	e. Price at which shares are	Nil
	proposed to be acquired	The shares will be transferred by way of gift.
	f. Rationale, if any, for the	Internal re-organisation of shares amongst immediate
	proposed transfer	relatives
5.	Relevant sub-clause of	Sub-clause (i) of clause (a) of sub-regulation (1) of
	regulation 10(1)(a) under which	Regulation 10of Securities and Exchange Board of India
	the acquirer is exempted from	(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
	making open offer	Regulations, 2011.
6.	If, frequently traded, volume	The shares of the Target Company are frequently traded
	weighted average market price	and the volume weighted average market price for the
	for a period of 60 trading days	period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of
	preceding the date of issuance	notice i.e. 9 th July, 2021 is INR20.07(Indian Rupees Twenty
	of this notice as traded on the	and Seven Paisa Only).
	stock exchange where the	
	maximum volume of trading in	
	the shares of the TC are	
	recorded during such period.	
_		
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price	Not Applicable
	as determined in terms of	
	clause (e) of sub-regulation (2)	
	of regulation 8.	
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that	The Acquirerdo hereby declare that the acquisition price will
	the acquisition price would not	not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in
	be higher by more than 25% of	point 6 above.
	the price computed in point 6 or	
	point 7 as applicable.	
9.	i. Declaration by the acquirer,	The Acquirer do hereby declare that the transferor and
	that the transferor and	transferee have complied with the disclosure requirements
	transferee have complied	in terms of Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board
	(during 3 years prior to the	of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
	date of proposed	Regulations, 2011. The details of the disclosures made
		The guidelions, 2011. The details of the disclosules IIIdde

acquisition) / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) ii. The aforesaid disclosures made during previous3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition tobe furnished.	Annexure A.			
		-		
		-		
	_	-	-	
	and Takeover) I	regulations, 20	i i nave been d	uly complied.
Shareholding details	Befo	ore	After thep	proposed
			transa	-
	No. of			% w.r.t
	shares	total	shares	total
	-		•	share
	rights	_	rights	capital of
		TC		TC
· · · /	10.17 701	04.55	10.00.000	05.00
	12,17,564	24.35	12,60,000	25.20
		1		
				0.01
6	2,10,338	4.21	2,10,338	4.21
, ,				
, <i>,</i> ,				4.41
	76,832	1.54	-	1.54
Origin Instrumentation Private Limited	12,210	0.24	12,210	0.24
	 with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) ii. The aforesaid disclosures made during previous3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition tobe furnished. Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with. Shareholding details Acquirer (other than sellers) Ms. Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar PACs Mr. Dinesh Amrutlal Kotech Deodhar Electro Design (Private) Limited Origin Instrumentation Private 	with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) ii. The aforesaid disclosures made during previous3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition tobe furnished.The Acquirer du specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.The Acquirer du specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.Before the the proposed and Takeover) FShareholding detailsBefore the the yooting rightsAcquirer (other than sellers) Ms. Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar12,17,564Mr. Dinesh Amrutlal Kotech441 2,20,451Devize (India) Private Limited Printquick Private Limited2,20,451Printquick Private Limited76,832 0rigin Instrumentation Private12,210	with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) ii. The aforesaid disclosures made during previous3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition tobe furnished.The Acquirer do hereby decla specified in Regulation 10(1) Exchange Board of India (Sub and Takeover) Regulations, 20Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.The Acquirer do hereby decla specified in Regulation 10(1) Exchange Board of India (Sub and Takeover) Regulations, 20Shareholding detailsBefore theproposedtransaction No. of shares rightsMs. Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar12,17,564PACsMr. Dinesh Amrutlal KotechMr. Dinesh Amrutlal Kotech441Devize (India) Private Limited Devize (India) Private LimitedOrigin Instrumentation Private12,2100.24	with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) ii. The aforesaid disclosures made during previous3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition tobe furnished.The Acquirer do hereby declare that all the specified in Regulation 10(1)(a) of the S Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisit and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 have been d duly complied with.Shareholding detailsBefore theproposedtransaction rightsAfter thep transa /voting rightsShareholding detailsBefore theproposedtransaction transa /voting rightsAfter thep transa (voting rightsMs. Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar12,17,56424.3512,60,000PACsMr. Dinesh Amrutlal Kotech4410.01441DeodharElectro Design (Private) Limited2,20,4514.412,20,451Devize (India) Private Limited76,8321.5476,832Origin Instrumentation Private12,2100.2412,210

13, Landmark, 175, Carter Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India. Tel : +91-22-26494847 / 48

Selle		Charlier	F 77 1F0		E 04 710	10.00
Mr.	Prabhakar	Shankar	5,77,152	11.54	5,34,716	10.69
Deod	har					
Total	(P)		5,77,152	11.54	5,34,716	10.69

pair Deor Las

(Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar) Promoter Aplab Limited

Date: 9th July, 2021 Place: Mumbai

Annexure A

Disclosures made under Chapter V during last 3 years prior to the transaction

S.	Name of the	Disclosure	Date / Period	Type of Transaction	Annexure
No.	disclosing	under			
	entity/ person				
1.	Promoter and	Regulation	FY 2018-19	Annual Disclosure	Annexure I
	Promoter group	30(2) of			
		SAST			
2.	Promoter and	Regulation	FY 2019-20	Annual Disclosure	Annexure II
	Promoter group	30(2) of			
		SAST			
3.	Promoter and	Regulation	FY 2020-21	Annual Disclosure	Annexure III
	Promoter group	30(2) of			
		SAST			
4.	Amrita	Regulation	17.01.2019	Acquisition pursuant to	Annexure IV
	Prabhakar	29		Inter se Transfer of	
	Deodhar			shares	

fair Deod Las

(Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar) Promoter Aplab Limited

Date: 9th July, 2021 Place: Mumbai

P S Deodhar

Landmark, 175, Carter Rd, Bandra (W), Mumbai 400050

April 11, 2019

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I send herewith my disclosure of shareholding in Aplab Limited (Scrip Code:517096) as on 31st March, 2019.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, P.S. Deodhar

Encl.: as above

CC: Aplab Limited A-5, Aplab House Wagle Industrial Estate Thane – 400 604

. . . 4

Tel: (R) +9122 26494847 (O) +9122 66711451 E: psdeodhar@aplab.com Home Page: www.psdodhar.net

v. +

, 10

APLAB LIMI	APLAB LIMITED (517096) - 31st MARCH, 2019															
APLAB HOU	APLAB HOUSE, A-5, WAGLE ESTATE, THANE -400 604	604							And of the second s		A contraction of the second seco					
4	·		Shares		-	Voting Rights	s		Warrants		Conv	Convertible Securities	rities	Any other	Any other instrument that would	hat would
													% of			
120													total			
•••													diluted			
Name of the				% of total	Lolding of		% of total			% of total			share/vo			% of total
NDOIC				nannin	0		nannin			nannin						nannun
Exchange(s)			% w.r.t.	share/votin Voting		% w.r.t.	share/votin		% w.r.t.	share/votin	share/votin Holding of % w.r.t.	% w.r.t.	capital		% W.r.t.	share/votin
where the		Holding of	Holding of total share g capital of Rights	g capital of		total share	al of		total share	g capital of	Convertibl	total share g capital of Convertibl total share of Target Holding of	of Target	Holding of		g capital of
shares are		No. of	capital/voti Target	Target	hai	capital/voti		Holding of	Holding of capital/voti Target		e	capital/voti Compan any other	Compan a	any other	capital/voti Target	Target
Listed	Particulars of the Shareholder(s) #	Shares	ng capital	Company *	by shares)	ng capital	Company *	Warrants	ng capital	Company *	Securities	ng capital Company * by shares) ing capital Company * Warrants ing capital Company * Securities ing capital jy *		instrument	ng capital Company *	Company *
BSE	P.S. Deodhar	577152	11.54	11.54												
BSE	Amrita P. Deodhar	1217564	24.35	24												
BSE	Shirish P Deodhar	21333	0.43													
BSE	Deodhar Electro-Design Pvt. Ltd.	210338	4.21	4.21												
BSE	Printqucik Pvt. Ltd.	76500	1.53	1.53						*						
BSE	Origin Instrumentation Pvt. Ltd.	6100	0.12)												
BSE	Devize (India) Pvt. Ltd.	220451	4.41	4.41												
BSE	Contech Soft-Tech Solutions Pvt. Ltd.	6110	0.12	0.12												
BSE	P.S. Foundation Trust	137803	2.76	2.76												and the second se
	2															
/	Total	2473351	49.47	49.47												

P S Deodhar Landmark, 175, Carter Rd, Bandra (W), Mumbai 400050

June 1, 2020

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 25'ⁿ Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai — 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I send herewith my disclosure of shareholding in Aplab Limited (Scrip Code:517096) alongwith my family member, trust and associate companies as on 31st March, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

3 P.S. Deodhar

Encl..' as above

CC: Aplab Limited A-5, Aplab House Wagle Industrial Estate Thane — 400 604

Tel: (R) +9122 26494847 (0) +9122 66711451 E. psdeodhar@aplab.com Home Page: www.psdodhar.net

(1 .4

. .

. .

	TED (517096) - 31st MARCH, 2020														
APLAB HOU:	SE, A-5, WAGLE ESTATE, THANE -400	604													
			Shares			ting Right		 Warrants	1	Conv	rtible Secu	ties	Any other	nstrument	hat would
Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares are Listed BSE BSE	Particulars of the Shareholder(s) # PS Decidhar Amrita P Decidhar	No of	total share capital/vot ngcapital 11.54	share/votin g capital of Target Company "	Rights (other than	% wirit totalishare capital/vot ng capital	Target	capital/voti		Convertib e	total share capital/voti	Compan	Holding of	% wirit total share capital/vot ng capital	Target
BSE	Deodhar Electro-Design Pvt. Ltd.	210338	4.21	0				 							
BSE	Printqueik Pvt. Ltd.	76500	1.53	D											the second s
BSE	Origin Instrumentation Pvt. Ltd.	12210	0.24	0				 	1						
BSE	Devize (India) Pvt. Ltd.	220451	4.41	0					1						
BSE	P.S. Foundation Trust	137803	2.76	0											
	Total	2452018	49.04	D				 							

P.S. Deodhar

P S Deodhar

Landmark, 175, Carter Rd, Bandra (W), Mumbai 400050

April 30, 2021

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I send herewith my disclosure of shareholding in Aplab Limited (Scrip Code:517096) as on 31st March, 2021.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

P.S. Deodhar

Encl.: as above

CC: Aplab Limited A-5, Aplab House Wagle Industrial Estate Thane – 400 604

(i = 4

APLAB LIMIT	APLAB LIMITED (517096) - 31st MARCH, 2021															
APLAB HOUS	APLAB HOUSE, A-5, WAGLE ESTATE, THANE -400 604	0 604														
												0.111				
			Snares			Voting Kights	S		Warrants		Convi	Convertible Securities	Ities	Any other	Any other instrument that would	that would
													% of total			
													diluted			
													share/vo			
Name of the				53	Holding of		% of total			% of total			ting			% of total
Stock .						11, 11, 14	aliuted			diluted			capital			diluted
cxcnange(s)			% W.F.I.			% W.L.I.	share/voti		% W.F.I.	share/voti		% W.r.t.	ot		% W.F.t.	share/voti
where the		Holding of	Holding of total share ng capital		(other	total share ng capital	ng capital		total share	total share ng capital	Convertibl	Convertibl total share Target		Holding of	total share ng capital	ng capital
shares are		No. of	capital/voti of Target		than by	capital/voti	capital/voti of Target	Holding of	Holding of capital/voti of Target	of Target	e	capital/voti Compan any other	Compan a	any other	capital/voti of Target	of Target
Listed	Particulars of the Shareholder(s) #	Shares	ng capital Company *		shares)	ng capital	ng capital Company * Warrants		ng capital	Company *	Securities	ng capital Company * Securities ng capital y *		instrument	ng capital Company *	Company
BSE	P.S. Deodhar	577152	11.54	11.54												
BSE	Amrita P. Deodhar	1217564	24.35	24.35												
BSE	Deodhar Electro-Design Pvt. Ltd.	210338	4.21	4.21												
BSE	Printqucik Pvt. Ltd.	76832	1.54	1.54												
BSE	Origin Instrumentation Pvt. Ltd.	12210	0.24	0.24												
BSE	Devize (India) Pvt. Ltd.	220451	4.41	4.41												
BSE	P.S. Foundation Trust	137803	2.76	2.76												
	Total	2452350	49.05	49.05												

P.S. Deodhar

,他们

0.0000

13, Landmark, 175, Carter Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India. Tel : +91-22-26494847 / 48

January 17, 2019

The Corporate Services Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, 1st Floor Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 The Compliance Officer **Aplab Limited** A-5, Aplab House Wagle Industrial Estate Thane 400 604

Ref: BSE Scrip Code 517096

000594

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(1) in respect of acquisition made of equity shares of Aplab Limited under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

ber has flie

Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar Acquirer



Page 1 of 4

. 40

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

(1 = 4

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Aplab Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer (Other than the seller)	Persons acting in 1. Amrita Prabh 2. Prabhakar Shi 3. Shirish Prabh 4. Printquick Pri 5. Deodhar Elec 6. Contech Soft- 7. Devize (India 8. Origin Instrum	akar Deodhar ankar Deodhar akar Deodhar ivate Limited tro Design (P) Lto Tech Solutions P) Pvt Ltd	1
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited, M	lumbai	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights 1. Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar 2. Prabhakar Shankar Deodhar 3. Shirish Prabhakar Deodhar 4. Printquick Private Limited 5. Deodhar Electro Design (P) Ltd 6. Contech Soft-Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd 7. Devize (India) Pvt Ltd 8. Origin Instrumentation P Ltd 9. P S Deodhar Foundation Trust Total	3,71,364 5,77,152 21,333 76,500 2,10,338 6,110 2,20,451 6,100 1,37,800 16,27,151	7.43 11.54 0.43 1.53 4.21 0.12 4.41 0.12 2.76 32.55	7.43 11.54 0.43 1.53 4.21 0.12 4.41 0.12 2.76 32.55
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	16,27,151	32.55	32.55

Page 2 of 4

Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
1. Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	8,46,200	16.92	16.92
2. Prabhakar Shankar Deodhar	0,40,200	0	10.92
3. Shirish Prabhakar Deodhar	0	0	0
4. Printquick Private Limited	0	0	0
5. Deodhar Electro Design (P) Ltd	0	0	
6. Contech Soft-Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd		-	0
	0	0	0
7. Devize (India) Pvt Ltd	0	0	0
8. Origin Instrumentation P Ltd	0	0	0
9. P S Deodhar Foundation Trust	0	0	0
Total	8,46,200	16.92	16.92
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	Nil	Nil	Nil
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	8,46,200	16.92	16.92
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along			
with			
PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
1. Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	12,17,564	24.35	24.35
2. Prabhakar Shankar Deodhar	5,77,152	11.54	11.54
3. Shirish Prabhakar Deodhar	21,333	0.43	0.43
4. Printquick Private Limited	76,500	1.53	1.53
5. Deodhar Electro Design (P) Ltd	2,10,338	4.21	4.21
6. Contech Soft-Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd	6,110	0.12	0.12
7. Devize (India) Pvt Ltd	2,20,451	4.41	4.41
8. Origin Instrumentation P Ltd	6,100	0.12	0.12
9. P S Deodhar Foundation Trust	1,37,800	2.76	2.76
Total	24,73,351	49.47	49.47
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			1 111
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	Nil	Nil	Nil
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	1.416	1411	14II
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	24,73,351	49.47	49.47
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public	Inter se transfer amoi	ngst promoters	
issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-		~ 1	
se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
Salient features of the securities acquired	Not Appliccable		
including time till redemption; ratio at which it	11		
can be converted into equity shares, etc.			

Page 3 of 4

1 110

(1.24

15.01.2019
Rs 5,00,00,000 made up of 50,00,000 equity shares of Rs 10 each.
Rs 5,00,00,000 made up of 50,00,000 equity shares of Rs 10 each.
Rs 5,00,00,000 made up of 50,00,000 equity shares of Rs 10 each.

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the acquirer and	Whether the acquirer	PAN of the acquirer
Persons Acting in Concert	belongs to Promoter/	and/ or PACs
(PAC) with the acquirer	Promoter group	
(Other than seller)		
Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	Yes	ADFPD6231Q
Prabhakar Shankar Deodhar	Yes	AABPD8098G
Shirish Prabhakar Deodhar	Yes	AAGPD8818F
Printquick Private Limited	Yes	AAACP3518R
Deodhar Electro Design (P) Ltd	Yes	AABCD4570A
Contech Soft-Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd	Yes	AAACC6911H
Devize (India) Pvt Ltd	Yes	AAACD1490Q
Origin Instrumentation P Ltd	Yes	AAACO1777H
P S Deodhar Foundation Trust	Yes	AAAAP4415H

Acces Deoda

Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar Acquirer

1 24

Place: Mumbai Date: 17.01.2019

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Page 4 of 4